



## **Professional Engineer**

Position Description

The Chester Co. Conservation District is seeking qualified applicants for a Professional Engineer. The person chosen for this position will participate in regional and statewide conservation programs, trainings and provide technical support to staff as related to erosion and sedimentation, and post construction stormwater. They will have familiarity with traditional and emerging relevant engineering practices and all applicable local, state, and federal laws and regulations. They will be knowledgeable of commonly referenced regulations, in particular the Pennsylvania Clean Streams Law, Chapter 102 (Erosion and Sedimentation Control) and NPDES program.

The Professional Engineer will review Post Construction Stormwater Management Plans to determine compliance with applicable regulations and guidelines and perform site visits and inspections. The Professional Engineer will serve as a liaison between the Department of Environmental Protection and the regulated community. The Professional Engineer will work with other district staff to develop new post construction stormwater management initiatives.

The competent person filling this position must possess a BS in Civil and/or Environmental Engineering. They will have at least 5 years of experience in natural resource conservation or similar field. They will have a valid Professional Engineer license issued by the Pennsylvania State Registration Board for Professional Engineers, Land Surveyors and Geologists or a valid Professional Engineer license issued by the applicable licensing body of another state.

The position is flexible with a combination of primarily remote work and occasional on-site presence with time to be spent in the field in inclement weather and on rough terrain. Candidates should be self-starters and team players. This is a full-time position with salary based on education and experience.

Apply online at <a href="www.chesco.org">www.chesco.org</a> under Job Opportunities or contact The County of Chester Human Resources Department at (610) 344-6280. Applications will be accepted until position is filled.

